

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1351 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 1, line 4, delete "and this chapter," and insert ",".
2	Page 1, line 5, after "IC 35-48-1-9." insert "However, the term does
3	not include marijuana (as defined in IC 35-48-1-19).".
4	Page 2, line 25, delete "IC 35-48-1-9)" and insert "section 43.3 of
5	this chapter)".
6	Page 2, line 26, after "substance" insert "(as defined in section 43.3
7	of this chapter)".
8	Page 2, line 37, delete "IC 35-48-1-19)" and insert "section 43.3 of
9	this chapter)".
	(Reference is to EHB 1351 as printed February 28, 2014.)

MO135113/DI 110 2014

Senator TAYLOR